
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FLOOD & STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AGENCIES

PO Box 56764, Washington, DC 20040  •  Phone: 202-289-8625

2018–2019 LEADERSHIP

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Janet Bly (President) At Large 2020
General Manager
Miami Conservancy District 
38 E Monument Avenue  
Dayton, OH 45402
T: 937-223-1271
jbly@mcdwater.org

Mark Pestrella (Vice President) 
At Large 2021
Director
LA County Dept. of Public Works 
900 South Fremont Avenue
Alhambra, CA 91802 
T: 626-458-4001
mpestrella@dpw.lacounty.gov

Steve Parrish (Secretary) 
At Large 2019
General Manager/Chief Engineer
Clark County Regional Flood 
Control District 
600 S Grand Central Parkway
Suite 300
Las Vegas, NV 89106
T: 702-685-0000
sparrish@regionalflood.org

Stephen Graham (Treasurer)  
At Large 2021
Assistant General Manager
San Antonio River Authority
P.O. Box 839980
San Antonio, TX 78283
T: 210-227-1373 
sgraham@sara-tx.org 

Steve Fitzgerald (Immediate Past 
President) At Large 2019
Chief Engineer
Harris County Flood Control District  
9900 Northwest Freeway
Houston, TX 77092
T: 713-684-4060 
steve.fitzgerald@hcfcd.org

DIRECTORS

Melanie Richardson – At Large 2019 
Chief Operating Officer Watersheds 
Santa Clara Valley Water District 
5750 Almaden Expressway
San Jose, CA 95118-3614 
T: 408-265-2600
mrichardson@valleywater.org
 
Leslie M. Gallagher – At Large 2019
Executive Officer
Central Valley Flood Protection Board 
3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170
Sacramento, CA 95821 
T: 916- 574-0291
Leslie.gallagher@cvflood.ca.gov

Ken MacKenzie – Region VIII 2021
Executive Director
Urban Drainage and Flood Control 
District 
2480 West 26th Avenue, #156-B
Denver, CO 80211 
T: 303-455-6277
kmackenzie@udfcd.org

Chal A. Martin, P.E. – Region X 2020  
Director, Public Works and Utilities 
Department
City of Bremerton
100 Oyster Bay Avenue N 
Bremerton, WA  98312 
T: 360-473-5758
Chal.martin@ci.bremerton.wa.us

Catherine O’Connor – Region V 2021
Director of Engineering 
Metropolitan Water Reclamation  
District of Greater Chicago
111 East Erie Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 
T: 312-751-2169
Catherine.o’connor@mwrd.org

James Oliver – At Large 2019
General Manager
Tarrant Regional Water District
P.O. Box 4508
Fort Worth, TX 76164
T: 817-335-2491 F: 817-877-5137
joliver@trwd.com
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DIRECTORS (CONT’D)

Jennifer Smith – Region IV 2021
Deputy City Engineer 
City of Charlotte
600 East Fourth Street
Charlotte, NC 28202 
T: 704-336-7924
jgsmith@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Robert Turner – Region VI 2020
Floodplain Management Committee 
Co-Chair
Regional Director
SoutheastLouisiana  
FloodProtectionAuthorityEast
2045 Lakeshore Drive, Room 422 
New Orleans, LA 70122
T: 504-512-6330 F: 504-280-2412
rturner@slfpae.com

Jason Uhley – Region IX 2019
General Manager/Chief Engineer 
Riverside County Flood Control & 
Water Conservation District
1995 Market Street
Riverside, CA 92501 
T: 951-955-1250
juhley@rcflood.org
 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS 

Flood Management Committee 

Vincent Gin, P.E.
Deputy Operating Officer
Watershed Stewardship and Planning 
Santa Clara Valley Water District
San Jose, CA 95118-3614 
T: 408-630-2633
Vgin@valleywater.org

Sunny Simpkins
Planning Director
Multnomah County Drainage
District 180 NE Elrod Drive 
Portland, OR 97211
T: 503-281-5675, ext. 313
ssimpkins@mcdd.org
 
Floodplain Management 
Committee

Joshua Stuckey
Chief Administration Officer
Public Infrastructure Coordination
Harris County Public Infrastructure 
Department 
1001 Preston, 7th Floor
Houston, TX 77002
T: 713-274-3609 
josh.stuckey@hcpid.org

Shea Thomas
Watershed Services Manager
Urban Drainage & Flood Control District 
2480 W. 26th Avenue, Ste. 156-B
Denver, CO 80211 
T: 303-455-6277
sthomas@udfcd.org

Stormwater Management 
Committee 

Melissa Bryant
Environmental Sciences Department 
Manager
San Antonio River Authority
PO Box 839980
San Antonio, TX 78253 
T: 210-302-3611 
mbryant@sara-tx.org

Marc Recktenwald
Water Quality & Environment Permitting 
Program Manager 
City of Charlotte
Charlotte Mecklenburg Stormwater 
Services 
600 East Fourth Street
Charlotte, NC 28202 
T: 704-336-3122 
mrecktenwald@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Executive Director 

Susan Gilson
P.O. Box 56764 
Washington, DC 20040 
T: 202-289-8625 
sgilson@nafsma.org

Advisory Board 

Joe Chapman 2019
Vice President
AECOM
6000 Fairview Road, Suite 200
Charlotte, NC 28210 
704-564-0840
Joe.Chapman@aecom.com
 
Karin Jacoby, P.E. 2019
Attorney
Husch Blackwell
4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 
Kansas City, KS 64112 
T: 816-983-8304
Karin.jacoby@huschblackwell.com

Brently Johnson 2019 
Senior Project Manager
Vaughn & Melton CE 
1909 Ailor Avenue
Knoxville, TN 37921 
T: 865-546-5800
bjjohnson@vaughnmelton.com

Todd G. Williams, M.Sc. 2019
National Practice Leader, Water 
(Interim) 
Michael Baker International
2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
T: 602-798-7556
Todd.williams@mbakerintl.com
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